
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1777
ANSWERED ON:07.03.2000
SPORTS COMPLEX IN NEW DELHI
RAVI PRAKASH VERMA

Will the Minister of YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS be pleased to state:

(a) whether there is any proposal to construct a Sports Complex at Dwarka in New Delhi; 

(b) if so, the total expenditure to be incurred thereon; and 

(c) the time by which it is likely to be constructed?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS 

(SHRI SUKHDEV SINGH DHINDSA) 

(a) No, Sir. 
(b) & (c) Do not arise. 
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